2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 340

BY REPRESENTATIVE BAYHAM

A RESOLUTION

To commend Wyatt Audler for graduating as one of four valedictorians in the 2024 graduating class of Holy Cross School.

WHEREAS, Wyatt received his early education at home and started at Holy Cross School in his seventh-grade year; and

WHEREAS, Wyatt has been a very involved student since joining Holy Cross; his extracurricular activities include varsity track and field, varsity cross country, National Honor Society, the Brother James McDonnell Scholars Program, and more; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Audler is also a National Merit finalist; he has received \$1,001,772 in scholarships, and he plans to attend Northwestern University; and

WHEREAS, Wyatt Audler is most deserving of the highest recognition for his many incredible achievements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Wyatt Audler for graduating as one of four valedictorians in the 2024 graduating class of Holy Cross School and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that he continue his excellent work and always strive for greatness.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES